

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13935/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2011 in WP No. 7747/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

N. VIJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. MOHAN REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.N.Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.P.Sunder Rao,Adv.
Mr.Wajeeb Safiq, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.K.Sanghi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with S.L.P.(c) No.8103 of 2011.
Dasti in addition.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be reverted
from his present post. However, the order passed by the
Tribunal may be implemented but no final order is to be made
in respect thereof.

(Sukadev Sarangi)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Juginder Kaur)
Asst.Registrar